Brandon Michael Eldredge

Conductor

eldredge.brandon@gmail.com ® www.brandoneldredge.com
104 Talbot Hall Road ¢ Norfolk, VA 23505 ® +1 908 947 5226

CONDUCTING POSITIONS
Associate Conductor & Chorus Master
Associate Conductor & Chorus Master
Conductor

Assistant Conductor & Chorus Master
Associate Conductor

Conductor

Assistant Conductor

Conductor, Chamber Choir

Principal Conductor

Music Director

Assistant Conductor

Assistant Conductor

GUEST CONDUCTING
Cover Conductor
Guest Conductor
Guest Conductor
Guest Conductor
Guest Conductor

CONDUCTING TRAINING

Cabirillo Festival of Contemporary Music Conductors Workshop
Baltimore Chamber Orchestra Winter Conducting Workshop
International Conducting Workshop and Festival

Verdi Intensive Opera Masterclass
Conducting Masterclass and Workshop Series
Michigan Conducting Institute

Waterville Valley Music Center Conducting Masterclass

Summer Institute in Orchestral Conducting

International Conducting Workshop and Festival

Virginia Opera (USA)

Central City Opera (USA)

Virginia Opera

Virginia Opera

Virginia Arts Festival (USA)

Opera Saratoga (USA)

Opera Saratoga

Harnosands Folkhogskola (Sweden)
Rainbow Symphony Cologne (Germany)
Theater die Baustelle (Germany)

Champaign-Urbana Symphony Orchestra (USA)
The College of New Jersey Orchestra and Choirs (USA)

Virginia Symphony Orchestra

Virginia Symphony Orchestra

East Central Illinois Youth Orchestra
Quad City Youth Symphony Orchestra
Illinois Modern Ensemble

(Cristian Macelaru)
(Markand Thakar)
(Larry Rachleff)
(Mark Gibson)
(Donald Schleicher)
(Johannes Miller-Stosch)
(Kenneth Kiesler)
(Neil Varon)
(Gustav Meier)

EDUCATIONAL / TEACHING / COACHING EXPERIENCE

Music Director

Music Director and Pianist
Repetiteur

Repetiteur

Vocal Coach

Conductor and Vocal Coach
Repetiteur

Vocal Coach and Pianist

EDUCATION

Virginia Opera Education & Outreach
Opera Saratoga Education & Outreach
Sacramento Philharmonic & Opera
Opera Southwest

Northern Arizona University
Operastudio Kappellsberg (Sweden)
Theater Bonn (Germany)

Universitat Siegen (Germany)

Master of Music in Orchestral Conducting, 2014

University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign

Bachelor of Music in Music Education, summ
The College of New Jersey (TCNJ))

a cum laude, 2010

Major Instrument: Piano / Minor Instrument: Horn

2022—Present
2021-Present
2023
2019-2022
2022

2019

2018
2017-2018
2015-2018
20162017
2013-2014
2010-2012

2022—Present
2022

2014
2013-2014
2013

2019
2018
2012, 2017
2013
2011, 2013
2012
2011
2010, 2011
2011

2020-2021
2019
2019
2018
2018

2016-2018
2016

2014-2016



PERFORMANCE / PRODUCTION HISTORY

Conductor*
Co-Conductor*
Co-Conductor*
Co-Conductor*
Conductor
Co-Conductor
Conductor & Pianist*
Conductor*

Associate Conductor*
Assistant Conductor*
Assistant Conductor
Associate Conductor*
Associate Conductor*
Associate Conductor
Associate Conductor
Associate Conductor*
Associate Conductor*
Associate Conductor*
Assistant Conductor*
Assistant Conductor
Assistant Conductor
Associate Conductor
Associate Conductor
Assistant Conductor
Assistant Conductor*
Assistant Conductor*
Assistant Conductor*
Assistant Conductor*
Assistant Conductor
Assistant Conductor
Assistant Conductor

Il barbiere di Siviglia
Roméo et Juliette (Gounod)
La Traviata

The Pirates of Penzance
Two Remain

La Bohéme

Dido and Aeneas

Mozart and Salieri

Madama Butterfly
Sanctuary Road
Siegfried

Otello (Rossini)
Kiss Me, Kate
Fellow Travelers
Die Walkiire

Die Fledermaus
The Light in the Piazza
The Sound of Music
Le nozze di Figaro
Three Decembers
Das Rheingold
Rigoletto

Carousel

Trouble in Tahiti
Aida

La cenerentola

I Postino

Tosca

Hansel und Gretel
The Consul

The Merry Widow

* Additionally served as Chorus Master for this production.

Pianist & Coach
Pianist & Coach
Pianist & Coach
Pianist & Coach
Pianist & Coach
Pianist & Coach
Pianist & Coach

Fellow Travelers
Three Decembers
Das Rheingold
Rigoletto

Tosca

Madama Butterfly
Die Zauberflote

Brandon Eldredge
Page 2 of 2

Virginia Opera
Central City Opera
Virginia Opera
Virginia Opera
Central City Opera
Virginia Opera
Central City Opera
Opera Saratoga

Virginia Opera
Virginia Opera
Virginia Opera
Central City Opera
Central City Opera
Virginia Opera
Virginia Opera
Central City Opera
Central City Opera
Virginia Arts Festival
Virginia Opera
Virginia Opera
Virginia Opera
Central City Opera
Central City Opera
Virginia Opera
Virginia Opera
Virginia Opera
Virginia Opera
Virginia Opera
Opera Saratoga
Opera Saratoga
Opera Saratoga

Virginia Opera
Virginia Opera
Virginia Opera
Sacramento Opera
Opera Southwest
Oper Bonn
Universitat Siegen

2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2021
2021
2019

2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2021
2021
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018

2023
2022
2021
2019
2018
2016
2016



