Brandon Michael Eldredge

Conductor

eldredge.brandon@gmail.com • www.brandoneldredge.com 104 Talbot Hall Road • Norfolk, VA 23505 • +1 908 947 5226

CONDI	ICTINIC	POSITIONS	•

Associate Conductor & Chorus Master	Virginia Opera (USA)	2022–Present
Associate Conductor & Chorus Master	Central City Opera (USA)	2021–Present
Conductor	Virginia Opera	2023
Assistant Conductor & Chorus Master	Virginia Opera	2019-2022
Associate Conductor	Virginia Arts Festival (USA)	2022
Conductor	Opera Saratoga (USA)	2019
Assistant Conductor	Opera Saratoga	2018
Conductor, Chamber Choir	Härnösands Folkhögskola (Sweden)	2017–2018
Principal Conductor	Rainbow Symphony Cologne (Germany)	2015–2018
Music Director	Theater die Baustelle (Germany)	2016–2017
Assistant Conductor	Champaign-Urbana Symphony Orchestra (USA)	2013-2014
Assistant Conductor	The College of New Jersey Orchestra and Choirs (USA)	2010–2012

GUEST CONDUCTING

Cover Conductor	Virginia Symphony Orchestra	2022-Present
Guest Conductor	Virginia Symphony Orchestra	2022
Guest Conductor	East Central Illinois Youth Orchestra	2014
Guest Conductor	Quad City Youth Symphony Orchestra	2013-2014
Guest Conductor	Illinois Modern Ensemble	2013

CONDUCTING TRAINING

CONDUCTING INAIMING			
Cabrillo Festival of Contemporar	ry Music Conductors Workshop	(Cristian Macelaru)	2019
Baltimore Chamber Orchestra W	Vinter Conducting Workshop	(Markand Thakar)	2018
International Conducting Works	hop and Festival	(Larry Rachleff)	2012, 2017
Verdi Intensive Opera Mastercla	ss	(Mark Gibson)	2013
Conducting Masterclass and Wo	orkshop Series	(Donald Schleicher)	2011, 2013
Michigan Conducting Institute		(Johannes Müller-Stosch)	2012
Waterville Valley Music Center (Conducting Masterclass	(Kenneth Kiesler)	2011
Summer Institute in Orchestral C	Conducting	(Neil Varon)	2010, 2011
International Conducting Works	hop and Festival	(Gustav Meier)	2011

EDUCATIONAL / TEACHING / COACHING EXPERIENCE

Music Director	Virginia Opera Education & Outreach	2020–2021
Music Director and Pianist	Opera Saratoga Education & Outreach	2019
Repetiteur	Sacramento Philharmonic & Opera	2019
Repetiteur	Opera Southwest	2018
Vocal Coach	Northern Arizona University	2018
Conductor and Vocal Coach	Operastudio Kappellsberg (Sweden)	2016–2018
Repetiteur	Theater Bonn (Germany)	2016
Vocal Coach and Pianist	Universität Siegen (Germany)	2014–2016

EDUCATION

Master of Music in Orchestral Conducting, 2014 University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign

Bachelor of Music in Music Education, summa cum laude, 2010

The College of New Jersey (TCNJ)

Major Instrument: Piano / Minor Instrument: Horn

PERFORMANCE / PRODUCTION HISTORY

Conductor* Co-Conductor* Co-Conductor* Co-Conductor Conductor Co-Conductor Conductor & Pianist*	Il barbiere di Siviglia Roméo et Juliette (Gounod) La Traviata The Pirates of Penzance Two Remain La Bohème Dido and Aeneas	Virginia Opera Central City Opera Virginia Opera Virginia Opera Central City Opera Virginia Opera Central City Opera Central City Opera	2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2021 2021
Conductor*	Mozart and Salieri	Opera Saratoga	2019
Associate Conductor* Assistant Conductor* Assistant Conductor Associate Conductor* Associate Conductor* Associate Conductor Associate Conductor	Madama Butterfly Sanctuary Road Siegfried Otello (Rossini) Kiss Me, Kate Fellow Travelers Die Walküre	Virginia Opera Virginia Opera Virginia Opera Central City Opera Central City Opera Virginia Opera Virginia Opera	2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2023 2022
Associate Conductor*	Die Fledermaus	Central City Opera	2022
Associate Conductor* Associate Conductor* Assistant Conductor Assistant Conductor Assistant Conductor Associate Conductor Associate Conductor Assistant Conductor Assistant Conductor* Assistant Conductor* Assistant Conductor* Assistant Conductor* Assistant Conductor*	The Light in the Piazza The Sound of Music Le nozze di Figaro Three Decembers Das Rheingold Rigoletto Carousel Trouble in Tahiti Aida La cenerentola Il Postino Tosca	Central City Opera Virginia Arts Festival Virginia Opera Virginia Opera Virginia Opera Central City Opera Central City Opera Virginia Opera	2022 2022 2022 2022 2021 2021 2021 2020 2020 2019 2019
Assistant Conductor Assistant Conductor Assistant Conductor	Hänsel und Gretel The Consul The Merry Widow	Opera Saratoga Opera Saratoga Opera Saratoga	2019 2018 2018

 $[\]ensuremath{^*}$ Additionally served as Chorus Master for this production.

Pianist & Coach	Fellow Travelers	Virginia Opera	2023
Pianist & Coach	Three Decembers	Virginia Opera	2022
Pianist & Coach	Das Rheingold	Virginia Opera	2021
Pianist & Coach	Rigoletto	Sacramento Opera	2019
Pianist & Coach	Tosca	Opera Southwest	2018
Pianist & Coach	Madam <i>a Butterfly</i>	Oper Bonn	2016
Pianist & Coach	Die Zauberflöte	Universität Siegen	2016